
February 22, 2025

Results & PointsAbove Barrels Association

Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

ADULT 4D

ADULT 4D - 1D
Jimmy Cagle Eyesa Famous B 14.281 $126.00 101 7634

Jamie Cagle Victorious Dash 14.586 $84.00 92 7635

Hannah Chambers Furifed 14.767 Non-Member3 7636

ADULT 4D - 2D
Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 14.861 $95.00 104 7637

Gracie Blizzard Bubba 15.012 $63.00 Non-Member5 7638

Robert Shirley Feature Miss Wa 15.038 96 7639

Shari Wilkins Bullys Got Perks 15.160 Non-Member7 7640

Laci Bellew Dashing With Ru 15.267 2nd8 7641

ADULT 4D - 3D
Lori Jackson Puddin 15.380 $63.00 109 7642

Lacey Wamble Rj 15.725 $42.00 910 7643

Alicia Lee Easy 15.728 Non-Member11 7644

Lori Jackson Tucker 15.761 2nd12 7645

Kim Thorton Max A Million 15.963 813 7646

Jodi Martin Jolene 16.161 714 7647

Shari Wilkins Artic Frenchman 16.211 Non-Member15 7648

Jodi Martin Spicy 16.214 2nd16 7649

ADULT 4D - 4D
Cassie Stephenson Tried To Be Gol 16.424 $32.00 1017 7650

Kayla Adams Dallas 16.677 $21.00 Non-Member18 7651

Cortny Tyson Go Independant 16.995 Non-Member19 7652

Megan Curtis Cool And Breezy 17.042 920 7653

Andy Blalock Romeo Seis Dora 17.326 Non-Member21 7654

Jodi Martin Dolly 18.079 822 7655

Heather Bundy Playboys Quick 23.190 723 7656

ADULT 4D - NT
Cami Barrett Fashioned By Do No Time27 7658

Gracie Blizzard Bailey No Time25 7659

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time26 7657

Lacey Wamble Bull No Time24 7660

Shari Wilkins Famous Shot Of No Time28 7661
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

FUTURITY 

FUTURITY - 1D
Kaitlin Gann Breezy 14.930 $69.00 Non-Member1 7662

Cassidy Gray Ray Ray 15.613 105 7663

FUTURITY - 3D
Laynee Harvey Miss Confederate 16.145 $37.00 Non-Member2 7664

Andy Blalock Romeo Seis Dora 17.326 Non-Member3 7665

FUTURITY - NT
Andy Blalock Honor Way To Ca No Time4 7666
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

HIGH STAKES 3D

HIGH STAKES 3D - 1D
Jimmy Cagle Eyesa Famous B 14.281 $288.00 101 7667

Annabelle Beem Rjj Amanda Bar 14.702 $192.00 92 7668

Lyla Witt Pals Karat Bugs 14.753 83 7669

HIGH STAKES 3D - 2D
Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 14.861 $173.00 104 7670

Jessie Steele Easter 14.893 $115.00 95 7671

Bella Gross Deelish Special 15.139 86 7672

Laci Bellew Dashing With Ru 15.267 2nd7 7673

HIGH STAKES 3D - 3D
Andy Blalock Romeo Seis Dora 17.326 $192.00 Non-Member8 7674

HIGH STAKES 3D - NT
Harper Bright Justa Dilly No Time12 7677

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time11 7675

Joey Wolaver Jr Rowdy Dee 2nd10 7676

Joey Wolaver Jr Rowdy Dee No Time9 7678
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

LEADLINE 

LEADLINE - NT
Baylor Bonds Pedro 31.831 101 7679

Ledger Kirby Sdp The Duke 41.581 92 7680

Cheyenne Warnock Pedro 41.682 Non-Member3 7681

Chase Causey Sugar 43.458 84 7682

JB Gray Skipp 97.761 75 7683

Weslee Green Pedro No Time6 7684
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D

OPEN 5D - 1D
Jimmy Cagle Eyesa Famous B 14.281 $493.00 101 7685

Addison Acklin Mmmstolneffort 14.469 $370.00 Non-Member3 7686

Jimmy Cagle Super Moon Suc 14.469 $370.00 2nd2 7687

Jamie Cagle Victorious Dash 14.586 $246.00 94 7688

Hadlee Covington Hawk 14.645 $164.00 Non-Member5 7689

Avery Shelton Kn My My Im Fab 14.687 Non-Member6 7690

Annabelle Beem Rjj Amanda Bar 14.702 87 7691

Lyla Witt Pals Karat Bugs 14.753 78 7692

Hannah Chambers Furifed 14.767 Non-Member9 7693

OPEN 5D - 2D
Brandi Suttles Sugar Zan Chex 14.824 $411.00 1010 7694

Hannah Mayhall Dish 14.841 $342.00 911 7695

Laci Bellew Jb Bellew 14.861 $274.00 812 7696

Jessie Steele Easter 14.893 $205.00 713 7697

Barry Stubblefield Hillbilly 14.903 $137.00 Non-Member14 7698

Kaitlin Gann Breezy 14.930 Non-Member15 7699

Alexandria Skipworth Money Skipworth 14.963 Non-Member16 7700

Gracie Blizzard Bubba 15.012 Non-Member17 7701

Mason Windsor Blue 15.030 618 7702

Robert Shirley Feature Miss Wa 15.038 519 7703

Rachel Slatsky Redneck Royalit 15.042 420 7704

Wyoming Tucker Nnn Sixumonth 15.046 321 7705

Skyler Kidd Kvs Sassy Corona 15.047 Non-Member22 7706

Georgia Webster Frost Webster 15.052 Non-Member23 7707

Rachel Slatsky Streakin Lil Seven 15.070 2nd24 7708

Bella Gross Deelish Special 15.139 325 7709

Shari Wilkins Bullys Got Perks 15.160 Non-Member26 7710

Michelle Quinn Twister 15.161 Non-Member27 7711

Eli Black 007 15.196 Non-Member28 7712

Emilyn Bullock Famous Corona F 15.198 Non-Member29 7713

Barry Stubblefield Butterfinger 15.234 2nd30 7714

KC Horsley Zips Silver Strea 15.241 331 7715

Laci Bellew Dashing With Ru 15.267 2nd32 7716

Jimmy Cagle Rf Silk Fantasy 15.274 333 7717

Layla Windsor Rocky 15.280 334 7718
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OPEN 5D - 3D
Mercy Raine Bugs 15.291 $329.00 Non-Member35 7719

Michelle Quinn Cinch Quinn 15.297 $274.00 Non-Member36 7720

Joseph Kimbrell Barney 15.341 $219.00 Non-Member37 7721

Ellie Whitten Gibson 15.359 $164.00 1038 7722

Lori Jackson Puddin 15.380 $110.00 939 7723

Gracyn Cowles Bogies French T 15.392 840 7724

Jesy Lovelady French Streakin 15.436 Non-Member41 7725

Jamie Cagle West Texas Top 15.439 742 7726

Bella Gross Gypsy 15.467 643 7727

Jimmy Cagle Life Of The Part 15.477 544 7728

Lily Blevins Stang Stang 15.487 Non-Member45 7729

Emilyn Bullock Royalty To Cartel 15.504 Non-Member46 7730

Jimmy Cagle Poptart 15.575 2nd47 7731

Grace Drummond Joey 15.605 448 7732

Cassidy Gray Ray Ray 15.613 349 7733

Jenna Witt Skip Sonny Deck 15.667 350 7734

Harper Bright Firewaters Fling 15.680 351 7735

Lindy Johnson Peppy's Cruzin 15.694 352 7736

Lacey Wamble Rj 15.725 353 7737

Alicia Lee Easy 15.728 Non-Member54 7738

Lori Jackson Tucker 15.761 2nd55 7739

Tommie Brasher Honors Sugar M 15.766 3 8132

Robert Higdon Patrick 15.768 Non-Member56 7740
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OPEN 5D - 4D
Molly Tipton Otoes First Down 15.800 $246.00 Member Later57 7741

Hadlee Covington Tito 15.838 $205.00 Non-Member58 7742

Wyoming Tucker Rr Full Moon Ja 15.910 $164.00 1059 7743

Lacey Davis Trux 15.938 $123.00 960 7744

Kim Thorton Max A Million 15.963 $82.00 861 7745

Zoe Campbell Horse 1 16.010 762 7746

McKenzie Oakes Levi 16.058 663 7747

Annabelle Beem Arizonia 16.079 564 7748

Alyssa Adkins 4 16.109 Non-Member65 7749

Charley Davis Fergie 16.118 466 7750

Jodi Martin Jolene 16.161 367 7751

Samantha Causey Buster 16.172 368 7752

Kaylen Jones Top Hat Boss 16.176 369 7753

Carlee Nix Sugars Little Am 16.192 370 7754

Jessie Steele Clay 16.196 371 7755

Mason Windsor Wreckless 16.200 372 7756

Rayne Jo Higdon Mini 16.205 Non-Member73 7757

Shari Wilkins Artic Frenchman 16.211 Non-Member74 7758

Jodi Martin Spicy 16.214 2nd75 7759
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

OPEN 5D - 5D
Olivia Williams Cocoa Flighty 16.281 $164.00 1076 7760

Susan Stidham Lexus 16.288 $137.00 Non-Member77 7761

Addison Jade Greer Pistol Pete 16.334 $110.00 978 7762

Harper Long Zip 16.357 $82.00 879 7763

Jesy Lovelady Linda Kimbrell 16.404 $27.00 Non-Member80 7764

Jessie Steele Boon 16.404 $27.00 781 7765

Emmi Randolph No Comps Gold 16.409 Non-Member82 7766

Cassie Stephenson Tried To Be Gol 16.424 683 7767

Mason Melvin Piper 16.454 584 7768

Cassidy Gray Rage 16.506 485 7769

Mason Melvin Big Momma 16.582 2nd86 7770

Mason Melvin Hank 16.586 3rd87 7771

Dallie Trussell Badgirls Firewat 16.611 388 7772

Kayla Adams Dallas 16.677 Non-Member89 7773

Graceyn Drake Pearl Drake 16.779 390 7774

Cortny Tyson Go Independant 16.995 Non-Member91 7775

Megan Curtis Cool And Breezy 17.042 392 7776

Ashlyn Beavers Honey 17.131 Non-Member93 7777

Nicole Davis Pal 17.315 394 7778

Andy Blalock Romeo Seis Dora 17.326 Non-Member95 7779

Grace Oberg Yubas Fancy Tivio 17.409 Non-Member96 7780

Kaitlin Parker Red Parker 17.733 Non-Member97 7781

Hannabeth Curtis Ds Josies A Drea 17.978 398 7782

Alexandria Skipworth Lola 18.033 Non-Member99 7783

Charlee Covington Grulla 18.067 Non-Member100 7784

Jodi Martin Dolly 18.079 3101 7785

Bailey Grace Tortorigi Goose 18.430 3102 7786

Bridget Cone Lucky 19.419 3103 7787

Heather Bundy Playboys Quick 23.190 3104 7788
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OPEN 5D - NT
Addison Acklin One Silk Eagle No Time122 7817

Cami Barrett Fashioned By Do No Time130 7796

Andy Blalock Honor Way To Ca No Time132 7799

Stephanie Blevins Huck Blevins No Time117 7819

Gracie Blizzard Bailey No Time138 7803

Harper Bright Justa Dilly No Time114 7806

Blakeley Burgess Flitter No Time106 7823

Zoe Campbell Addie Horse 2 No Time139 7804

Samantha Causey Goldmine No Time129 7795

Ava Chaffee Smooch No Time113 7816

Hadlee Covington Summer Covingt No Time112 7815

Hadlee Covington Yeller 2nd110 7813

Grace Drummond Sdp The Duke No Time127 7793

Addison Jade Greer Zoom Kat No Time125 7791

Bella Gross Catsablazin No Time119 7821

Eliza Jane Hoffman Ultimo Senior Edi No Time120 7822

Skyler Kidd Shaded Seis No Time131 7807

Abbey Jo Kimbrell Hottie No Time124 7797

Katie Ellen Little Jp Royal No Time115 7818

Jesy Lovelady Sheza Oklahoma No Time140 7805

Madalin Martin C. C. No Time123 7810

Madalin Martin Buttons 2nd137 7802

Hannah Mayhall Peanut No Time116 7789

Mary Melvin Savannah No Time133 7798

Carlee Nix Full Moon French No Time126 7792

Kaitlin Parker Flit No Time128 7794

Emmi Randolph Runnin French Fi No Time108 7811

Sarah Roe Lucky Wonder St No Time118 7820

Josey Suttles Stars Freckolena No Time121 7824

Maci Turner Limit The Money No Time107 7808

Lexi Waldrep Juice No Time135 7800

Lacey Wamble Bull No Time136 7801

Emma Webster Frost Webster No Time134 7809

Shari Wilkins Famous Shot Of No Time109 7812

Joey Wolaver Jr Rowdy Dee 2nd105 7790

Joey Wolaver Jr Rowdy Dee No Time111 7814
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Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

PEE WEE 4D

PEE WEE 4D - 1D
Clara Webster Buddy 17.336 $52.00 Non-Member1 7825

Braylie Butler Pal 17.425 $34.00 102 7826

Jaci Mae Bellew Josie Bellew 17.839 93 7827

Ava Cothran Spirit Cothran 18.185 84 7828

Avery Smith Rooster 18.286 75 7829

Jaci Mae Bellew Gabby Cat House 18.708 2nd6 7830

Graclynn Thomas Dee 18.841 Member Later7 7831

Nova Wheeler Jolly Wheeler 19.208 68 7832

Emmaline Puckett Star Puckett 19.348 59 7833

Emmaline Brown Clifford 21.059 410 7834

Gracen Bonds Mojo 21.060 311 7835

Chandler Bright Lightning 21.306 312 7836

PEE WEE 4D - 2D
Lily Harvey Charlie 25.055 $64.00 1013 7837

PEE WEE 4D - 3D
Haley Smith Geronimo 26.580 $43.00 1014 7838

PEE WEE 4D - 4D
Pacey Stephenson Gabby 33.620 $13.00 1015 7839

Addilyn Oakes Cracker Jacks 49.249 $8.00 916 7840

PEE WEE 4D - NT
Baylor Bonds Red Bonds No Time17 7841

Gracen Bonds Bandit No Time19 7843

Ava Hollinghead Egypt No Time18 7842
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YOUTH 4D

YOUTH 4D - 1D
Avery Shelton Kn My My Im Fab 14.687 $362.00 Non-Member1 7844

Annabelle Beem Rjj Amanda Bar 14.702 $217.00 102 7845

Lyla Witt Pals Karat Bugs 14.753 $145.00 93 7846

Hannah Mayhall Dish 14.841 84 7847

Mason Windsor Blue 15.030 75 7848

Wyoming Tucker Nnn Sixumonth 15.046 66 7849

Bella Gross Deelish Special 15.139 57 7850

YOUTH 4D - 2D
KC Horsley Zips Silver Strea 15.241 $272.00 108 7851

Harper Long Zip Long 15.271 $163.00 99 7852

Layla Windsor Rocky 15.280 $109.00 810 7853

Madalin Martin Buttons 15.335 711 7854

Ellie Whitten Gibson 15.359 612 7855

Gracyn Cowles Bogies French T 15.392 513 7856

Bella Gross Gypsy 15.467 414 7857

Lily Blevins Stang Stang 15.487 Non-Member15 7858

Grace Drummond Joey 15.605 316 7859

Jenna Witt Skip Sonny Deck 15.667 317 7860

Harper Bright Firewaters Fling 15.680 318 7861

r001_Points

nBrace_v1.0_dev nBrace

©2025 nTheory, LLC Page 11 of 13

Monday, June 16, 2025



Rider Horse Score Earnings Points Points CommentRR Pla

YOUTH 4D - 3D
Lindy Johnson Peppy's Cruzin 15.694 $181.00 1019 7862

Wyoming Tucker Rr Full Moon Ja 15.910 $109.00 920 7863

Zoe Campbell Horse 1 16.010 $72.00 821 7864

McKenzie Oakes Levi 16.058 722 7865

Annabelle Beem Arizonia 16.079 623 7866

Alyssa Adkins 4 16.109 Non-Member24 7867

Charley Davis Fergie 16.118 525 7868

Laynee Harvey Miss Confederate 16.145 Non-Member26 7869

Carlee Nix Sugars Little Am 16.192 427 7870

Rayne Jo Higdon Mini 16.205 Non-Member28 7871

Graceyn Drake Pearl Drake 16.265 329 7872

Olivia Williams Cocoa Flighty 16.281 330 7873

Addison Jade Greer Pistol Pete 16.334 331 7874

Emmi Randolph No Comps Gold 16.409 Non-Member32 7875

Skylar Whipple Moe 16.429 333 7876

Mason Melvin Piper 16.454 334 7877

Ella Mae Blackmon Whiskey Blackm 16.560 335 7878

Mason Melvin Hank 16.586 2nd36 7879

Savannah Tabor Ezz 16.605 Non-Member37 7880

Dallie Trussell Badgirls Firewat 16.611 338 7881

Bridget Cone Lucky 16.657 339 7882

YOUTH 4D - 4D
Eliza Jane Hoffman Ultimo Senor Edi 16.707 $91.00 Non-Member40 7883

Riley Millender Blaze Mac 16.892 $54.00 1041 7884

Wyoming Tucker Top Gun Tucker 17.038 $36.00 942 7885

Adah Lynn Ponder Pearl Jam 17.107 843 7886

Ashlyn Beavers Honey 17.131 Non-Member44 7887

Grace Oberg Yubas Fancy Tivio 17.197 Non-Member45 7888

Kaitlin Parker Red Parker 17.733 Non-Member46 7889

Bailey Grace Tortorigi Goose 18.031 747 7890

Kenleigh Smith Wishes 18.257 648 7891

Della Trussell Blazin San Pept 18.427 549 7892

Skylar Whipple Rosie 18.554 450 7893

Kenleigh Smith Annie 18.946 2nd51 7894
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YOUTH 4D - NT
Harper Bright Justa Dilly No Time53 7899

Blakeley Burgess Flitter No Time63 7909

Zoe Campbell Addie Horse 2 No Time59 7897

Ava Chaffee Smooch No Time68 7905

Hannabeth Curtis Ds Josies A Drea No Time54 7900

Grace Drummond Sdp The Duke No Time69 7896

Addison Jade Greer Zoom Kat No Time64 7910

Bella Gross Catsablazin No Time67 7903

Madalin Martin Cc No Time62 7908

Hannah Mayhall Peanut No Time56 7902

Mary Melvin Savannah No Time57 7912

Carlee Nix Full Moon French No Time60 7906

Kaitlin Parker Flit No Time58 7904

Emmi Randolph Runnin French Fi No Time66 7911

Josey Suttles Stars Freckolena No Time61 7907

Maci Turner Limit The Money No Time52 7898

Emma Webster Frost Webster No Time65 7895

Olivia Williams Sir Duke Bar No Time55 7901
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